
Ref. No.: 

Tribhuvan University 
Bhaktapur Multiple Campus 

Doodhpati 1, Bhakapur, Nepal 

UR MULTiPLE CN 

MPUS. 

BITM Program 
Notice for Enrollment 

Note: 

It is informed to all BITM 1 Semester (Selected for New Admission based on 

CMAT Seore, Academic Document and Interview) 2082/2025 Batch students' 

that they should deposit First Installment Fee in the Bank Account and submit 

voucher within same day otherwise students under waiting list will get 

opportunity to enroll. 

6-610200 
6-613199 

(6-616652 

Payable First Enrollment Fee: Rs. 45,500/ 

Name of the student..... 

Date: 2082/06/02 

(Forty five thousands and five hundred rupees only) 
Nepal Bank Limited 

Note: 

Name of Bank Account: BBA Program, Bhaktapur Multiple Campus 

Account No.: 019-00100042556-000001 

If any error is found in the certificates and other documents in the final result 

published it will be corrected on the basis ofevidences. 

The students must be adnitted within 3rd Ashwin to gthAslwin 2082. 

Once ad1mitted in the program, the admission fee will not be refunded. 

Dr. Kabita Luitel Bhattarai 

Campus Chief 



SN 

3 

4 

6 

8 

9 

The following students are selected for admission in BITM 2025/2082 Batch: 

First List on the basis of merit 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Ref. No.: 

20 

Adm. Form No. 

12 

28 

25 

10 

4 

3 

5 

40 

15 

26 

35 

20 

32 

30 

33 

42 

Tribhuvan University 

Bhaktapur Multiple Campus 
Doodhpati -1, Bhaktapur, Nepal 

36 

Notice : First List 

Sujata Duwal 

Oasis K.C. 

|Rohan Nhemaphuki 

Unish Tyatal 

Anisa Phuyal 

|Success Dhungana 

Padam Raj Shiwakoti 

Prakriti Koirala 

Name 

Sudip Shrestha 

Purnima karki 

UN! 

Nhuja Awal 

Rijan Karmacharya 

|Sabina Thapa 

|Aashika Shrestha 

|Samana Acharya 
|Sushant Kasula 

Supriya Ghimire 
Sujal Baruwal 

|Anish Shrestha 

6-610200 

6-613199 
(6-616652 

|Anuj Manandhar 

Date: 2082/06702 

Total Score 

78.50 

74.20 

73.30 

72.80 

72.50 

71.40 

70.70 

70,70 

70.60 

70.20 

70.00 

70.00 

70.00 

68.60 

67.70 

67.00 

66.70 

66.40 

66.40 

66.10 



21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

Ref. No.: 

37 

43 

13 

41 

23 

11 

18 

34 

38 

19 

16 

17 

22 

39 

27 

24 

14 

Tribhuvan University 
Bhaktapur Multiple Campus 

Doodhpati -1, Bhaktapur, Nepal 

Parisha Duwal 

Josna Karki 

Pun UL 

Prashamsa Adhikari 

Nirjal Shrestha 

Prithul Thapaliya 
Muna Ghorsaine 

Oskar Baniya 
Mahesh Awale 

Sandesh Kasula 

|Dipika Thapa Magar 
Ritesh Manandhar 

Sriti Baral 
| Sadikshya Manandhar 

|Prasun Lohala 

Bimash Sakha 

Denil Thapa 
Manjil Bati 

2: Admission time is from 11:00 am to 3:00 pm. 

6-610200 
6-613199 

6-616652 

65.10 

64.70 

64.70 

64.50 

64.20 

64.00 

64.00 

63.30 

63.20 

63.00 

62.30 

61.50 

61.00 

60.70 

60.60 

59.00 

55.70 

NB 1: Student must be admitted within 3rd Ashwin to 8th Ashwin 2082. 

3:If selected students are not admitted within prescribcd date chance gocs 

to waiting list. 

4:Waiting list candidates will be admitted on the basis ofmerit list. 

Dr. Kabita Luitel Bhattarai 

Campus Chief 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

