



Tribhuvan University
Bhaktapur Multiple Campus

6-610200
6-613199
6-616652

Doodhpati 1, Bhaktapur, Nepal



Ref. No.:

Date: 2082/06/02

BITM Program
Notice for Enrollment

It is informed to all BITM 1st Semester (Selected for New Admission based on CMAT Score, Academic Document and Interview) 2082/2025 Batch students' that they should deposit **First Installment Fee** in the Bank Account and submit voucher **within same day** otherwise students under waiting list will get opportunity to enroll.

भर्नाका लागि योग्यता क्रम अनुसारको नामावली प्रकाशित पश्चात क्याम्पसमा अभिभावक सहित सम्पर्क राखि बैंकमा भर्नाका लागि रकम जम्मा गरि उक्त दिनमै नगद जम्मा गरेको भौचर अनिवार्य रुपमा क्याम्पसको लेखा शाखामा बुझाई आधिकारिक भर्ना भएको प्रमाणका लागि रसिद लिनु पर्नेछ, अन्यथा समय सिमा भित्र भर्ना हुनबाट बन्चित हुनु भएमा BITM प्रशासन जवाफ देहि हुने छैन /

Payable First Enrollment Fee: Rs. 45,500/

(Forty five thousands and five hundred rupees only)

Nepal Bank Limited

Name of Bank Account: BBA Program, Bhaktapur Multiple Campus

Account No.: 019-00100042556-000001

Name of the student.....

Note:

If any error is found in the certificates and other documents in the final result published it will be corrected on the basis of evidences.

Note:

*The students must be admitted within 3rd Ashwin to 8th Ashwin 2082.
Once admitted in the program, the admission fee will not be refunded.*

.....
Dr. Kabita Luitel Bhattarai
Campus Chief



Tribhuvan University
Bhaktapur Multiple Campus

Doodhpati - 1, Bhaktapur, Nepal

6-610200
6-613199
6-616652

Ref. No.:



Date: 2082/06/02

Notice : First List

The following students are selected for admission in **BITM 2025/2082 Batch**:

First List on the basis of merit

SN	Adm. Form No.	Name	Total Score
1	12	Sujata Duwal	78.50
2	28	Rohan Nhemaphuki	74.20
3	25	Oasis K.C.	73.30
4	10	Unish Tyatal	72.80
5	8	Success Dhungana	72.50
6	4	Anisa Phuyal	71.40
7	3	Padam Raj Shiwakoti	70.70
8	5	Prakriti Koirala	70.70
9	40	Sudip Shrestha	70.60
10	15	Purnima karki	70.20
11	9	Rijan Karmacharya	70.00
12	26	Nhuja Awal	70.00
13	35	Aashika Shrestha	70.00
14	20	Sabina Thapa	68.60
15	32	Samana Acharya	67.70
16	30	Sushant Kasula	67.00
17	1	Supriya Ghimire	66.70
18	33	Sujal Baruwal	66.40
19	42	Anish Shrestha	66.40
20	36	Anuj Manandhar	66.10

AI



Tribhuvan University
Bhaktapur Multiple Campus

6-610200
6-613199
6-616652

Doodhpati - 1, Bhaktapur, Nepal

Ref. No.:



21	37	Parisha Duwal	65.10
22	43	Josna Karki	64.70
23	13	Prashamsa Adhikari	64.70
24	41	Nirjal Shrestha	64.50
25	23	Prithul Thapaliya	64.20
26	11	Muna Ghorsaine	64.00
27	18	Oskar Baniya	64.00
28	34	Mahesh Awale	63.30
29	38	Sandesh Kasula	63.20
30	19	Dipika Thapa Magar	63.00
31	16	Ritesh Manandhar	62.30
32	17	Sriti Baral	61.50
33	22	Sadikshya Manandhar	61.00
34	39	Prasun Lohala	60.70
35	27	Bimash Sakha	60.60
36	24	Denil Thapa	59.00
37	14	Manjil Bati	55.70

NB 1: Student must be admitted within **3rd Ashwin to 8th Ashwin 2082**.

2: Admission time is from **11:00 am to 3:00 pm**.

3: If selected students are not admitted within prescribed date chance goes to waiting list.

4: Waiting list candidates will be admitted on the basis of merit list.

.....
Dr. Kabita Luitel Bhattarai

Campus Chief